Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Enter 

Into A Cooperative Purchasing Agreement With Stryker Sales, LLC For The Purchase, 

Lease, Maintenance, And Repair Of Advanced Life Support Equipment (ALS) In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven 

Dollars ($681,877.80) Per Year For Five (5) Years For A Total Not To Exceed Amount Of 

Three Million Four Hundred Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars 

($3,409,389.00); And (2) Waiving The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Process 

Requirements, And Local Business Enterprise And Small Local Business Enterprise 

(LBE/SLBE) Program Requirements For The Proposed Cooperative Purchasing 

Agreement With Stryker Sales, LLC

[...]

A Professional Service Agreement With Image Trend LLC. To Replace The Oakland Fire 

Department’s Records Management System (RMS) With A National Emergency 

Response Information System (NEIRS) Compliant Artificial Intelligence (AI) Powered Fire 

And Ems Rms Software For A Total Amount Of One Million Six Thousand Six Hundred 

And Fifty Nine Dollars ($1,006,659), For The  Term Beginning January 1, 2026 Through 

December 31, 2028; And (2) Extend The Agreement For Up To Two Years In An Amount 

Not To Exceed Three Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Dollars 

($362,584), Without Returning To City Council, For A Total Contract Amount Not To 

Exceed One Million Three Hundred And Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred And Forty 

Three Dollars ($1,369,243)

4

26-0375

Sponsors: Oakland Fire Department

Legislative History 

1/22/26 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Public Safety Committee

1/29/26 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

* Withdrawn and Rescheduled to the *Public 

Safety Committee